

OPERAÇÕES DE CRÉDITO CONCEDIDAS COM CONDIÇÕES ESPECIAIS COVID-19 – A PARTIR DE 03/2020 POR SETOR

	1º TRIMESTRE		2º SEMESTRE		3º TRIMESTRE		4º TRIMESTRE		TOTAL	
	QTDE	R\$	QTDE	R\$	QTDE	R\$	QTDE	R\$	QTDE	R\$
AGRONEGÓCIO	0	0,00	1	41.680,00	0	0,00	2	430.848,75	3	472.528,75
COMÉRCIO	2	30.057,33	147	25.470.318,73	293	52.021.274,23	273	46.293.356,44	715	123.815.006,73
INDÚSTRIA	1	13.015,06	91	40.420.599,94	155	65.682.306,10	115	26.385.696,75	362	132.501.617,85
SERVIÇOS	2	648.016,29	175	36.641.198,68	629	107.488.122,15	623	140.272.433,68	1.429	285.049.770,80
TOTAL	5	691.088,68	414	102.573.797,35	1.077	225.191.702,48	1.013	213.382.335,62	2.509	541.838.924,13